FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFCATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 30 JAN 2013
AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height
= Catches m/ftin

Weight

Date of Birth

41 ALTMANN Mario
79 BAUMGARTNER Gregor
94 BISCHOFBERGER Johannes
30 BRUCKLER Bernd
11 GANAHL Manuel
88 GEIER Manuel
44 GEIER Stefan
9 GRABHER MEIER Martin
40 GRABNER Michael
48 HEINRICH Dominique
77 HUNDERTPFUND Thomas
24 |BERER Florian
23 IBERER Matthias
8 KASPITZ Roland
13 KIRISITS Johannes
27 KLIMBACHER SVEN
18 KOCH Thomas
37 KRISTLER Andreas
64 LAKOS Andre
32 LAKOS Philippe
15 LATUSA Manuel
55 LUKAS Robert
86 MAIRITSCH MARTIN
2 MITTERDORFER Daniel
14 NODL Andreas
10 OBERKOFLER Daniel
39 PALLESTRANG Alexander
34 PEINTNER Markus
36 PEWAL Marco
19 PINTER Philipp
89 POCK Markus
22 POCK Thomas
12 RAFFL Michael
5 RAFFL Thomas
17 REICHEL Johannes
6 ROTTER Rafael
21 SCHIECHL Michael
63 SCHLACHER Markus
45 SCHULLER David
28 SCHUMNIG Martin
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard
35 SWETTE Rene
51 TRATTNIG Matthias
47 ULMER Martin
7 ULMER Stefan
4 UNTERLUGGAUER Gerhard
26 VANEK Thomas
31 WEINHANDL Fabian
20 WELSER Daniel
16 WIEDERGUT ANDREAS
61 WOGER Daniel

Total: 47 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

MOTME MUOUUOTNTOUOOOUTTMTMMOTMTOTTTMOTMOTMOTOUOTMMTMOUOTMTOTMOTMTT T T MME™TMTO

kg / Ibs

1.94/6'4" 98/216
1.85/6'1" 90/198
1.72/5'8" 69/152
1.87/62" 90/198
1.82/6'0" 78/172
1.79/510" 85/187
1.80/511" 78/172
1.82/6'0" 85/187
1.85/6'1" 85/187
1.75/5'9" 76/168
1.89/62" 85/187
1.85/6'"1" 95/209
1.88/62" 91/201
1.70/57" 82/181
1.87/62" 94/207
1.79/510" 87 /192
1.73/58" 777170
1.79/510" 75/ 165
2.00/6'7" 107 /236
1.91/6'3" 97/214
1.82/6'0" 88/194
1.77 /510" 84/185
1.81/511" 88/194
1.82/6'0" 80/176
1.87/6'2" 88/194
1.83/6'0" 74/163
1.84/6'0" 86/190
1.81/511" 83/183
1.78 /510" 78/172
1.85/6'"1" 93/205
1.85/6'1" 80/176
1.86/6'1" 93/205
1.85/6"1" 87/192
1.94/6'4" 97/214
1.83/6'0" 88/194
1.72/58" 81/179
1.81/511" 87/192
1.80/511" 86/ 190
1.82/6'0" 91/201
1.82/6'0" 84/185
1.86/6'1" 89/196
1.83/6'0" 82/181
1.85/6'"1" 95/209
1.75/5'9" 77/170
1.76 /59" 72/159
1.77 /510" 88/ 194
1.88/6'2" 94/207
1.92/6'4" 100/220
1.80/5"11" 86/ 190
1.79/5'10" 80/176
1.83/6'0" 82/181

~
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4 NOV 1986
13 JUL 1979
13 JUL 1994
26 SEP 1981
12 JUL 1990

8 JAN 1988

8 JAN 1988
21 NOV 1983
50OCT 1987
31 JUL 1990
14 DEC 1989
7 DEC 1982
29 APR 1985
1 NOV 1981
8 NOV 1985
12 SEP 1981
17 AUG 1983
30 AUG 1990
29 JUL 1979
19 AUG 1980
23 JAN 1984
29 AUG 1978
28 JUL 1986
25 JUL 1989
28 FEB 1987
16 JUL 1988
4 APR 1990
17 DEC 1980
17 SEP 1978
18 JAN 1985
15 JAN 1992
2 DEC 1981

1 DEC 1988
19 JUN 1986
29 APR 1982
14 JUN 1987
29 JAN 1989
23 AUG 1987

6 SEP 1980
28 JUL 1989
19 FEB 1986
21 AUG 1988
22 APR 1979
26 APR 1988

1 DEC 1990
15 AUG 1976
19 JAN 1984

3 JAN 1987
16 FEB 1983
19 APR 1988
25 FEB 1988

VSV Villach

EHC Linz

Red Bull Salzburg
Red Bull Salzburg
Graz 99ers

KAC Klagenfurt
KAC Klagenfurt
EHC Linz

New York Islanders
Red Bull Salzburg
KAC Klagenfurt
KAC Klagenfurt
Graz 99ers

EV Landshut
KAC Klagenfurt
Vienna Capitals
KAC Klagenfurt
Red Bull Salzburg
Vienna Capitals
Vienna Capitals
Red Bull Salzburg
EHC Linz

EHC Linz

EHC Linz
Carolina Hurricanes
EHC Linz

Red Bull Salzburg
VSV Villach

VSV Villach
Vienna Capitals
Red Bull Salzburg
Lake Erie Monsters
Leksands IF

Red Bull Salzburg
KAC Klagenfurt
Vienna Capitals
Vienna Capitals
Vienna Capitals
KAC Klagenfurt
KAC Klagenfurt
MODO Ornskoldsvik
KAC Klagenfurt
Red Bull Salzburg
Red Ice Martigny
HC Lugano

VSV Villach
Buffalo Sabres
Vienna Capitals
Red Bull Salzburg
VSV Villach
Vienna Capitals
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ICE HOCKEY

% FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFCATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: SUHONEN Alpo FIN 17 JUN 1948
Team Leader: MION Giuseppe AUT 9 APR 1959
Head Coach: VIVEIROS Manny AUT 8 JAN 1966
Assistant Coach: DAUM Rob CAN 19 JAN 1958
Assistant Coach: WEBER Christian AUT 19 FEB 1964
Team Video Coach: KERSCHBAUMER Markus AUT 6 MAY 1975
Team Doctor: BACHLER Gunther AUT 11 MAY 1958
Equipment Manager: KRANZ Peter AUT 23 AUG 1966
Equipment Manager: VACZI Zoltan HUN 28 APR 1967
Physiotherapist: STEINAUER Jurgen AUT 23 AUG 1968
Physiotherapist: STARK Klaus AUT 27 NOV 1946
Media Manager: RUSSMANN Florian AUT 20 NOV 1981

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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~ BIETIGHEIM - BISSINGEN

FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFCATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

82 AKDAG Sinan
81 ANKERT Torsten
33 AUS DEN BIRKEN Danny
29 BARTA Alexander
15 BAXMANN Jens
90 BRAUN Constantin
22 BRAUN Laurin
10 DRIENDL Andreas
27 EBNER Bernhard
44 ENDRAS Dennis
54 FESTERLING Garrett
9 FLAAKE Jerome
77 GOC Nikolai
87 GOGULLA Philip
39 GREILINGER Thomas
50 HAGER Patrick
5 HOLZER Korbinian
48 HORDLER Frank
18 HOSPELT Kai
17 KINK Marcus
34 KOHL Benedikt
1 KOTSCHNEW Dimitri
3 KRUGER JUSTIN
28 MAUER Frank
25 MULLER Marcel
91 MULLER Moritz
6 ONDRUSCHKA Florian
19 OPPENHEIMER Thomas
32 PATZOLD Dimitri
43 PETERMANN Felix
86 PIETTA Daniel
24 RANKEL Andre
30 REIMER Jochen
37 REIMER Patrick
2 REUL Denis
67 SCHONBERGER Sandro
11 SCHOPPER Benedikt
13 SCHUBERT Christoph
55 SCHUTZ Felix
21 TRIPP John
47 ULLMANN Christoph
63 WEISS Alexander
89 WOLF David
16 WOLF Michael
12 WURM Armin
72 ZEPP Robert

Total: 40 players and 6 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:

Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:

Team Leader:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 29 JAN 2013
GER - Germany

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin

1.90/6'3"
1.88/6'2"
1.86/6"1"
1.80/5"11"
1.81/511"
1.91/6'3"
1.80/5"11"
1.85/6"1"
1.85/6"1"
1.82/6'0"
1.77 /510"
1.90/6'3"
1.82/6'0"
1.88/62"
1.80/511"
1.78 /510"
1.90/6'3"
1.83/6'0"
1.85/6"1"
1.86/6'1"
1.80/5"11"
1.84/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.84/6'0"
1.93/6'4"
1.87/62"
1.85/6'1"
1.88/62"
1.80/5"11"
1.83/6'0"
1.84/6'0"
1.86/6"1"
1.84/6'0"
1.79 /510"
1.93/6'4"
1.89/62"
1.88/62"
1.90/6'3"
1.78 /510"
1.92/6'4"
1.82/6'0"
1.87/62"
1.91/6'3"
1.78 /510"
1.86/6"1"
1.86/6"1"
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CORTINA Pat
SUNDBLAD Niklas
ZIESCHE Steffen
MERK Klaus

Weight
kg / Ibs

94 /207
100/ 220
89 /196
83/183
86 /190
92 /203
84 /185
87 /192
85/187
80/176
781172
96 /212
98 /216
88 /194
98 /216
80/176
94 /207
86 /190
87/192
98 /216
82 /181
85/187
96 /212
90/ 198
100/ 220
91/201
90/ 198
94 /207
88 /194
90/ 198
92 /203
95/209
90/ 198
86 /190
104 /229
87 /192
90/ 198
105/231
89 /196
102 /225
90 /198
89/ 196
99/218
85/187
86 /190
88 /194

Date of Birth

5NOV 1989
22 JUN 1988
15 FEB 1985
2 FEB 1983
24 MAR 1985
11 MAR 1988
18 FEB 1991
26 JAN 1986
12 SEP 1990
14 JUL 1985
3 MAR 1986
2 MAR 1990
17 JUN 1986
31 JUL 1987
6 AUG 1981
8 SEP 1988
16 FEB 1988
26 JAN 1985
23 AUG 1985
13 JAN 1985
31 MAR 1988
15 JUL 1981
6 OCT 1986
12 APR 1988
10 JUL 1988
19 NOV 1986
24 JUN 1987
16 DEC 1988
3 FEB 1983
11 APR 1984
9 DEC 1986
27 AUG 1985
6 SEP 1985
10 DEC 1982
29 JUN 1989
14 JAN 1987
18 FEB 1985
5 FEB 1982
3 NOV 1987
4 MAY 1977
19 MAY 1983
29 JAN 1987
15 SEP 1989
24 JAN 1981
11 JUN 1989
7 SEP 1981

Citizenship
CAN
SWE
GER
GER

Krefeld Pinguine
Kolner Haie

Kolner Haie

Rogle Angelholm
Eisbaren Berlin
Eisbaren Berlin
Eisbaren Berlin
Krefeld Pinguine
Dusseldorfer EG
Adler Mannheim
Hamburg Freezers
Hamburg Freezers
Adler Mannheim
Kolner Haie

ERC Ingolstadt

ERC Ingolstadt
Toronto Marlies
Eisbaren Berlin
Grizzly Adams Wolfsburg
Adler Mannheim
Grizzly Adams Wolfsburg
Hamburg Freezers
Charlotte Checkers
Adler Mannheim
MODO Ornskoldsvik
Kolner Haie
Straubing Tigers
Hamburg Freezers
Hannover Scorpions
EHC Red Bull Munich
Krefeld Pinguine
Eisbaren Berlin

EHC Red Bull Munich
Nurnberg Ice Tigers
Adler Mannheim
Straubing Tigers
Grizzly Adams Wolfsburg
Hamburg Freezers
Kolner Haie

Kolner Haie

Adler Mannheim
Kolner Haie

Hamburg Freezers
Iserlohn Roosters
Grizzly Adams Wolfsburg
Eisbaren Berlin

Date of Birth

4 SEP 1964
3 JAN 1973
2 MAY 1972
26 APR 1967
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ICE HOCKEY

% FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFCATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Equipment Manager: MAIER Dieter GER 2 AUG 1957
Equipment Manager: SCHREIBER Markus GER 30 JUN 1978
Team Doctor: GROGER Andreas GER 3 NOV 1958
Physiotherapist: ABRAHAM Martin GER 17 MAR 1975
Physiotherapist: FIEDLER Carsten GER 18 FEB 1966
Media Manager: BITZER Carina GER 10 AUG 1986
Team Staff: MOREL Alexander GER 27 JUN 1976

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFCATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 28 JAN 2013
ITA - Italy

Shoots/ Height Weight

Date of Birth

6 AMBROSI Andrea
17 ANSOLDI Luca
84 AQUINO Luciano
30 BELLISSIMO Daniel
2 BENETTI Federico
80 BERNARD Andreas
18 BERNARD Anton

7 BORGATELLO Christian
91 CALETTI Edoardo
82 DACCORDO Lorenz
19 de MARCHI Matt
28 de TONI Manuel
29 DENNIS Adam
88 di CASMIRRO Nathan
12 EDWARDSON Derek
13 EGGER Alexander
15 FELICETTI Luca

11 FONTANIVE Nicola
85 FREI Alex

16 FRIGO Luca

3 GANDER Markus
99 HACKHOFER Fabian
26 HELFER Armin

9 HOFER Armin
25 HOFER Roland
22 |ANNONE Patrick

8 INSAM Marco

4 |ORI Diego
24 JOHNSON Trevor
93 KOSTNER Diego
89 KOSTNER Simon
27 LARKIN Thomas
97 LUTZ Andreas
95 MAIR Christian
23 MARCHETTI Stefano
98 MIGLIORANZI Enrico
81 OBERRAUCH Max
5 PLASTINO Nicholas
86 PRESTI Mirko
21 ROCCO Vincent

10 SCANDELLA Giulio
83 SCELFO Emanuele
90 SIRIANNI Robert
96 SULLIVAN Daniel
87 TAUBER Lukas

14 TESSARI Matteo

1 TRAGUST Thomas
92 TRAVERSA Tommaso
94 TUDIN Daniel
20 WILLEIT Christian

Total: 46 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
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Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

1.86/6'1" 86/190
1.79/5"10" 77/170
1.75/5'9" 90/198
1.88/6'2" 81/179
1.73/5'8" 70/154
1.84/6'0" 84/185
1.78 /510" 82/181
1.74/59" 79/174
1.81/511" 84/185
1.74 /59" 75/165
1.90/6'3" 88/194
1.81/5"11" 80/176
1.86/6'1" 86/190
1.79/5'10" 88/ 194
1.78 /510" 82/181
1.86/6'1" 88/194
1.66/5'%" 75/165
1.65/5%5" 73/161
1.81/56"1" 78/172
1.82/6'0" 76/168
1.87/62" 90/198
1.74/5'9" 67/148
1.87/62" 86/190
1.76/5'9" 80/176
1.87/62" 80/176
1.81/5"11" 84/185
1.87/6'2" 92/203
1.74/5'9" 90/198
1.80/511" 81/179
1.83/6'0" 75/165
1.72/58" 68/150
1.96/6'5" 95/209
1.81/8"11" 77/170
1.80/5"11" 82/181
1.80/5"11" 74/163
1.83/6'0" 82/181
1.84/6'0" 92/203
1.80/511" 90/ 198
1.80/511" 77/170
1.78 /510" 85/187
1.86/6'1" 88/194
1.81/5"11" 82/181
1.80/511" 85/187
1.81/511" 88/194
1.75/5'9" 75/165
1.85/6"1" 77/170
1.71/57" 83/183
1.70 /57" 69/152
1.80/5"11" 85/187
1.84/6'0" 90/198
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7 MAR 1987
5 JAN 1982
26 JAN 1985
15 AUG 1984
8 JUN 1986
9 JUN 1990
18 APR 1989
10 FEB 1982
16 JUL 1986
1 AUG 1984
4 MAY 1981
10 JAN 1979
8 FEB 1985
27 SEP 1978
26 AUG 1981
22 DEC 1979
17 AUG 1981
25 0OCT 1985
6 MAY 1993
30 MAY 1993
16 MAY 1989
20 AUG 1990
31 MAY 1980
19 MAR 1987
24 JUN 1990
9 FEB 1982
5 JUN 1989
20 MAY 1986
25 JAN 1982
5 AUG 1992
30 NOV 1990
31 DEC 1990
30 MAR 1986
11 FEB 1981
11 OCT 1986
8 OCT 1991
26 APR 1984
20 FEB 1986
29 SEP 1991
26 JUN 1987
18 SEP 1983
12 MAY 1979
31 OCT 1983
26 APR 1987
18 FEB 1990
30 JUL 1989
27 MAY 1986
4 AUG 1990
3 AUG 1978
22 FEB 1987

Bolzano Foxes
Milano Rossoblu
EC Dornbirn
Timra IK

HC Asiago
Jukurit Mikkeli
Bolzano Foxes
Bolzano Foxes
Milano Rossoblu
Ritten Sport
Milano Rossoblu
Alleghe Hockey
Alleghe Hockey
HC Valpellice

SG Cortina
Bolzano Foxes
SG Cortina
Alleghe Hockey
SV Kaltern
Omaha Lancers
Bolzano Foxes
Ritten Sport
Pustertal Bruneck
Pustertal Bruneck
Peliitat Heinola
Pustertal Bruneck
Bolzano Foxes
Milano Rossoblu
HC Valpellice

HC Lugano

JYP Jyvaskyla
Colgate University Hamilton NY
Milano Rossoblu
Pustertal Bruneck
HC Asiago

HC Asiago
Pustertal Bruneck
BIK Karlskoga
HC Asiago
Alleghe Hockey
IK Oskarshamn
Ritten Sport

HC Valpellice

HC Asiago
Pustertal Bruneck
HC Asiago
Innsbruck Haie
Hobart College
Ritten Sport
Pustertal Bruneck
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)/ ICE HOCKEY
% FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFCATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: TALAMINI Giovanni Gianfranco ITA 20 APR 1950
Head Coach: POKEL Tom USA 2 SEP 1967
Assistant Coach: POLLONI Fabio ITA 8 APR 1953
Team Video Coach: GSCHLIESSER Alexander ITA 11 MAY 1973
Team Doctor: ALESSIO Sergio ITA 26 JAN 1959
Physiotherapist: VOLPE MARUGGI Orlando ITA 28 JUL 1966
Physiotherapist: TONELLI Guido ITA 26 DEC 1963
Equipment Manager: GRASSER Pierluigi ITA 25 MAY 1964
Media Manager: MAGGI Massimo ITA 5 SEP 1966

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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£ : ICE HOCKEY
J

FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFCATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D

L BIETIGHEIM - BISSINGEN

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 25 JAN 2013
NED -Netherlands

Shoots/ Height Weight
Date of Birth Club

= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

24 BASTINGS Mickey

3 BRANDASU Michael
26 BREKELMANS Maarten
9 BRUIJSTEN Kevin

12 BRUIJSTEN Mitch

7 de JONG Nick

1.93/6'4" 85/187 14 FEB 1992 Tilburg Trappers
1.90/6'3" 91/201 5 SEP 1986 Stavanger Oilers
1.78 /510" 78/172 24 FEB 1992 Tilburg Trappers
1.82/6'0" 80/176 29 JAN 1987 Friesland Flyers
1.93/6'4" 96/212 24 MAR 1989 Geleen Smoke Eaters
1.95/6'5" 100/220 23 FEB 1981 HYS The Hague

23 DEMELINNE Tony 1.86/6'1" 92/203 7 OCT 1987 Friesland Flyers
28 DIJKSTRA Sander 1.93/6'4" 85/187 9 MAR 1986 Friesland Flyers
27 HAGEMEIJER Diederick 1.92/6'4" 94/207 21 SEP 1988 Tilburg Trappers
18 HOUKES Levi 1.86/6'"1" 84/185 2 OCT 1991 HYS The Hague

11 JOLY Raphael
21 KARS Marcel

1 MEIERDRES lan
29 MOLLEN Deniz

10 NAGTZAAM Nardo
13 NATTE Jan-Jaap

8 OOSTERVELD Joey
30 OOSTERWIJK Martijn
4 OVERWEG Mike
22 POSTMA Marco

1.81/5"11" 79/174 23 OCT 1988 HYS The Hague
1.94/6'4" 99/218 20 MAY 1977 Amsterdam Gs

1.78 /510" 85/187 24 DEC 1988 Tilburg Trappers

1.77 /510" 67 /148 13 AUG 1993 Eindhoven Kemphanen
1.85/61" 87/192 9 MAY 1990 Mercyhurst College
1.84/6'0" 84/185 29 MAY 1979 HYS The Hague
1.75/5'9" 75/165 23 MAR 1989 Amsterdam Gs
1.93/6'4" 93/205 9 JUN 1990 Friesland Flyers
1.73/5'8" 73/161 23 MAR 1992 Eindhoven Kemphanen
1.95/6'5" 95/209 26 AUG 1983 HYS The Hague

X

17 SMID Jurryt 1.80/5'11" 80/176 17 JAN 1991 Friesland Flyers
5 STAATS Reinier 1.80/511" 85/187 17 AUG 1990 Eindhoven Kemphanen
15 TURPIJN Joy 1.86/6'1" 88/194 2 JUN 1988 Amsterdam Gs

20 van de VELDEN Dax

6 van den HEUVEL lvy
19 van HULTEN Ritchie

2 van LIESHOUT Max
14 van OORSCHOT Jordy
25 WILLEMSE Bjorn
16 WURM Ronald

Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers

1.93/6'4" 93/205 24 MAY 1992 Amsterdam Gs

1.87/62" 82/181 24 AUG 1988 Tilburg Trappers
1.78 /510" 70/ 154 26 FEB 1989 Tilburg Trappers
1.93/6'4" 90/198 16 SEP 1988 Tilburg Trappers
1.82/6'0" 88/194 7 AUG 1987 HYS The Hague
1.83/6'0" 83/183 11 DEC 1983 Tilburg Trappers
1.79/510" 83/183 16 MAR 1987 HYS The Hague

.5 I i i i i o I e i i i i e o N i s i o I i e e i N Y i v B o B

Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Assistant Coach: EIMERS Chris NED 9 JUN 1972
Head Coach: SMITH Barry USA 20 APR 1961
General Manager: ZWAANSWIJK Jeroen NED 7 APR 1968
Team Staff: van GERWEN Theo NED 6 FEB 1963
Physiotherapist: van DELFT Richard NED 15 JAN 1973
Equipment Manager: SIMONS Bert NED 26 JUN 1949
Equipment Manager: AARTS Berrie NED 10 DEC 1950
Team Doctor: WIDJAJA Stephan NED 14 SEP 1979

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

= FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFCATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D
OLYMPIC

QUALIFICATION
[ER |
BI INGEN

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 7 FEB 2013

Initial Registration 6 FEB 2013

AUT - Austria

Shoots/
= Catches m/ftin

No Name

Height

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

4 UNTERLUGGAUER Gerhard D L 1.77 /510" 88/194 15 AUG 1976 VSV Villach
5 RAFFL Thomas F L 1.94/6'4" 97/214 19 JUN 1986 Red Bull Salzburg
6 ROTTER Rafael F R 1.72/5'8" 81/179 14 JUN 1987 Vienna Capitals
10 OBERKOFLER Daniel F L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 16 JUL 1988 EHC Linz
12 RAFFL Michael F L 1.85/6'"1" 87/192 1 DEC 1988 Leksands IF
15 LATUSA Manuel F L 1.82/6'0" 88/194 23 JAN 1984 Red Bull Salzburg
18 KOCH Thomas F L 1.73/58" 77/170 17 AUG 1983 KAC Klagenfurt
20 WELSER Daniel F L 1.80/511" 86/190 16 FEB 1983 Red Bull Salzburg 7 FEB 2013
23 IBERER Matthias F L 1.88/62" 91/201 29 APR 1985 Graz 99ers
24 |IBERER Florian D L 1.85/6'1" 95/209 7 DEC 1982 KAC Klagenfurt
28 SCHUMNIG Martin D R 1.82/6'0" 84/185 28 JUL 1989 KAC Klagenfurt
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard GK L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 19 FEB 1986 MODO Ornskoldsvik
31 WEINHANDL Fabian GK L 1.92/6'4" 100/220 3 JAN 1987 Vienna Capitals
34 PEINTNER Markus F L 1.81/5'11" 83/183 17 DEC 1980 VSV Villach
35 SWETTE Rene GK L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 21 AUG 1988 KAC Klagenfurt
41 ALTMANN Mario D L 1.94/6'4" 98/216 4 NOV 1986 VSV Villach
45 SCHULLER David F L 1.82/6'0" 91/201 6 SEP 1980 KAC Klagenfurt
47 ULMER Martin F R 1.75/59" 77/170 26 APR 1988 Red Ice Martigny
51 TRATTNIG Matthias D L 1.85/6'1" 95/209 22 APR 1979 Red Bull Salzburg
55 LUKAS Robert D L 1.77 /510" 84/185 29 AUG 1978 EHC Linz
64 LAKOS Andre D R 2.00/6'7" 107 /236 29 JUL 1979 Vienna Capitals
77 HUNDERTPFUND Thomas F L 1.89/6'2" 85/187 14 DEC 1989 KAC Klagenfurt
79 BAUMGARTNER Gregor F L 1.85/6"1" 90/198 13 JUL 1979 EHC Linz
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: VIVEIROS Manny AUT 8 JAN 1966
Assistant Coach: DAUM Rob CAN 19 JAN 1958
Assistant Coach: WEBER Christian AUT 19 FEB 1964
General Manager: SUHONEN Alpo FIN 17 JUN 1948
Equipment Manager: KRANZ Peter AUT 23 AUG 1966
Physiotherapist: STEINAUER Jurgen AUT 23 AUG 1968
Team Doctor: BACHLER Gunther AUT 11 MAY 1958
Media Manager: RUSSMANN Florian AUT 20 NOV 1981

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 28
Average height: 1.84/6'0"
Average weight: 88 /194

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM3310AUT_33 2.0
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ICE HOCKEY

= FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D
OLYMPIC

QUALIFICATION
[ER |
BI INGEN

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 8 FEB 2013

Initial Registration 6 FEB 2013

GER - Germany

Shoots/
= Catches m/ftin

No Name

Height

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 KOTSCHNEW Dimitri GK L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 15 JUL 1981 Hamburg Freezers
9 FLAAKE Jerome F L 1.90/6'3" 96/212 2 MAR 1990 Hamburg Freezers

15 BAXMANN Jens D L 1.81/5'11" 86/190 24 MAR 1985 Eisbaren Berlin

16 WOLF Michael F R 1.78 /510" 85/187 24 JAN 1981 Iserlohn Roosters

17 KINK Marcus F L 1.86/6'1" 98/216 13 JAN 1985 Adler Mannheim

18 HOSPELT Kai F L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 23 AUG 1985 Grizzly Adams Wolfsburg

24 RANKEL Andre F L 1.86/6'1" 95/209 27 AUG 1985 Eisbaren Berlin

25 MULLER Marcel F L 1.93/6'4" 100/220 10 JUL 1988 MODO Ornskoldsvik

27 EBNER Bernhard D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 12 SEP 1990 Dusseldorfer EG 8 FEB 2013

29 BARTA Alexander F R 1.80/5'11" 83/183 2 FEB 1983 Rogle Angelholm

34 KOHL Benedikt D R 1.80/511" 82/181 31 MAR 1988 Grizzly Adams Wolfsburg

37 REIMER Patrick F R 1.79/5'10" 86/190 10 DEC 1982 Nurnberg Ice Tigers

43 PETERMANN Felix D L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 11 APR 1984 EHC Red Bull Munich

44 ENDRAS Dennis GK L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 14 JUL 1985 Adler Mannheim

54 FESTERLING Garrett F R 1.77 /510" 78/172 3 MAR 1986 Hamburg Freezers

55 SCHUTZ Felix F L 1.78 /510" 89/196 3 NOV 1987 Kolner Haie

72 ZEPP Robert GK L 1.86/6'1" 88/194 7 SEP 1981 Eisbaren Berlin

77 GOC Nikolai D L 1.82/6'0" 98/216 17 JUN 1986 Adler Mannheim

86 PIETTA Daniel F L 1.84/6'0" 92/203 9 DEC 1986 Krefeld Pinguine

87 GOGULLA Philip F L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 31 JUL 1987 Kolner Haie

89 WOLF David F L 1.91/6'3" 99/218 15 SEP 1989 Hamburg Freezers

90 BRAUN Constantin D L 1.91/6'3" 92/203 11 MAR 1988 Eisbaren Berlin

91 MULLER Moritz D L 1.87/62" 91/201 19 NOV 1986 Kolner Haie
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CORTINA Pat CAN 4 SEP 1964
Assistant Coach: SUNDBLAD Niklas SWE 3 JAN 1973
Assistant Coach: ZIESCHE Steffen GER 2 MAY 1972
Team Leader: MERK Klaus GER 26 APR 1967
Equipment Manager: MAIER Dieter GER 2 AUG 1957
Physiotherapist: FIEDLER Carsten GER 18 FEB 1966
Team Doctor: GROGER Andreas GER 3 NOV 1958
Media Manager: BITZER Carina GER 10 AUG 1986

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 27
Average height: 1.84/6"1"
Average weight: 89/196

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM3310GER_33 2.0

Report Created FRI 8 FEB 2013 15:47 GMT+1
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ICE HOCKEY

= FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFCATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D
OLYMPIC

QUALIFICATION
[ER |
BI INGEN

TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 6 FEB 2013

Initial Registration 6 FEB 2013

ITA - Italy

Shoots/

No Name

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

TRAGUST Thomas
GANDER Markus
IORI Diego
PLASTINO Nicholas
BORGATELLO Christian
INSAM Marco

9 HOFER Armin

10 SCANDELLA Giulio
11 FONTANIVE Nicola
12 di CASMIRRO Nathan
13 EGGER Alexander
14 SCELFO Emanuele
16 KOSTNER Diego
18 BERNARD Anton
19 de MARCHI Matt
20 WILLEIT Christian
21 ROCCO Vincent
22 |IANNONE Patrick
24 JOHNSON Trevor
25 SIRIANNI Robert
26 HELFER Armin
29 DENNIS Adam
30 BELLISSIMO Daniel

0w~ AW

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

Team Video Coach:

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 28
Average height: 1.81/511"
Average weight: 85/187

OOU MU MTMOUOTMTMTMOTTMMTMOTOO™TTQO

A X

~

POKEL Tom

POLLONI Fabio

TALAMINI Giovanni Gianfranco
GRASSER Pierluigi

VOLPE MARUGGI Orlando
TONELLI Guido

ALESSIO Sergio
GSCHLIESSER Alexander

1.71157"
1.87/62"
1.74 /59"
1.80/511"
1.74 /59"
1.87/62"
1.76 /59"
1.86/6'1"
1.65/5%5"
1.79/5"10"
1.86/6'1"
1.81/511"
1.83/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.90/6'3"
1.84/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.81/511"
1.80/511"
1.80/511"
1.87/62"
1.86/6'1"
1.88/62"

83/183
90/ 198
90/ 198
90/ 198
791174
92 /203
80/176
88 /194
73 /161
88 /194
88 /194
82 /181
75/ 165
82/181
88 /194
90 /198
85/187
84 /185
81/179
85/187
86 /190
86 /190
81/179

27 MAY 1986
16 MAY 1989
20 MAY 1986
20 FEB 1986
10 FEB 1982

5 JUN 1989
19 MAR 1987
18 SEP 1983
25 OCT 1985
27 SEP 1978
22 DEC 1979
12 MAY 1979

5 AUG 1992
18 APR 1989
4 MAY 1981
22 FEB 1987
26 JUN 1987

9 FEB 1982
25 JAN 1982
31 OCT 1983
31 MAY 1980

8 FEB 1985
15 AUG 1984

Innsbruck Haie
Bolzano Foxes
Milano Rossoblu
BIK Karlskoga
Bolzano Foxes
Bolzano Foxes
Pustertal Bruneck
IK Oskarshamn
Alleghe Hockey
HC Valpellice
Bolzano Foxes
Ritten Sport

HC Lugano
Bolzano Foxes
Milano Rossoblu
Pustertal Bruneck
Alleghe Hockey
Pustertal Bruneck
HC Valpellice

HC Valpellice
Pustertal Bruneck
Alleghe Hockey
Timra IK

Citizenship Date of Birth
USA 2 SEP 1967
ITA 8 APR 1953
ITA 20 APR 1950
ITA 25 MAY 1964
ITA 28 JUL 1966
ITA 26 DEC 1963
ITA 26 JAN 1959
ITA 11 MAY 1973

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D  Defence
No Jersey number

Pos

Forward
Position

GK Goalkeeper

R

L Shoots or catches Left

Shoots or catches Right

IHM3310ITA_33 1.0

Report Created WED 6 FEB 2013 22:31 GMT+1
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FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFCATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 6 FEB 2013

Initial Registration 6 FEB 2013

NED - Netherlands

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 MEIERDRES lan GK L 1.78 /510" 85/187 24 DEC 1988 Tilburg Trappers
4 OVERWEG Mike D L 1.73/5'8" 737161 23 MAR 1992 Eindhoven Kemphanen
6 van den HEUVEL lvy D L 1.87/62" 82/181 24 AUG 1988 Tilburg Trappers
7 de JONG Nick D L 1.95/6'5" 100/220 23 FEB 1981 HYS The Hague
8 JOLY Raphael F L 1.81/5"11" 79/174 23 OCT 1988 HYS The Hague
9 BRUIJSTEN Kevin F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 29 JAN 1987 Friesland Flyers
12 BRUIJSTEN Mitch F L 1.93/6'4" 96/212 24 MAR 1989 Geleen Smoke Eaters
14 van OORSCHOT Jordy D L 1.82/6'0" 88/194 7 AUG 1987 HYS The Hague
16 WURM Ronald F R 1.79/5'10" 83/183 16 MAR 1987 HYS The Hague
17 SMID Jurryt D L 1.80/5"11" 80/176 17 JAN 1991 Friesland Flyers
18 HOUKES Levi F L 1.86/6'1" 84/185 2 OCT 1991 HYS The Hague
19 van HULTEN Ritchie F L 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 26 FEB 1989 Tilburg Trappers
20 van de VELDEN Dax D R 1.93/6'4" 93/205 24 MAY 1992 Amsterdam Gs
21 KARS Marcel F R 1.94/6'4" 99/218 20 MAY 1977 Amsterdam Gs
22 POSTMA Marco F L 1.95/6'5" 95/209 26 AUG 1983 HYS The Hague
23 DEMELINNE Tony F L 1.86/6'"1" 92/203 7 OCT 1987 Friesland Flyers
24 BASTINGS Mickey F L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 14 FEB 1992 Tilburg Trappers
25 WILLEMSE Bjorn D L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 11 DEC 1983 Tilburg Trappers
27 HAGEMEIJER Diederick F L 1.92/6'4" 94 /207 21 SEP 1988 Tilburg Trappers
28 DIJKSTRA Sander F L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 9 MAR 1986 Friesland Flyers
29 MOLLEN Deniz GK L 1.77 /510" 67 /148 13 AUG 1993 Eindhoven Kemphanen
30 OOSTERWIJK Martijn GK L 1.93/6'4" 93/205 9 JUN 1990 Friesland Flyers
Total: 19 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SMITH Barry USA 20 APR 1961
Assistant Coach: EIMERS Chris NED 9 JUN 1972
General Manager: ZWAANSWIJK Jeroen NED 7 APR 1968
Equipment Manager: SIMONS Bert NED 26 JUN 1949
Equipment Manager: AARTS Berrie NED 10 DEC 1950
Physiotherapist: van DELFT Richard NED 15 JAN 1973
Team Doctor: WIDJAJA Stephan NED 14 SEP 1979
Team Staff: van GERWEN Theo NED 6 FEB 1963
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 24
Average height: 1.86/6'1"
Average weight: 86 /190
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM3310NED_33 1.0 Report Created WED 6 FEB 2013 22:31 GMT+1
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ICE HOCKEY

FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D

L BIETIGHEIM - BISSINGEN

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 10 FEB 2013
Including Game #6

AUT - Austria
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

4 UNTERLUGGAUER Gerhard D 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
5 RAFFL Thomas F 3 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 0 10 10.00
6 ROTTER Rafael F 3 0 1 1 6 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00
10 OBERKOFLER Daniel F 3 3 2 5 0 +5 1 1 0 8 37.50
12 RAFFL Michael F 3 1 1 2 2 +1 1 1 0 3 33.33
15 LATUSA Manuel F 1 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 KOCH Thomas F 3 2 2 4 2 +3 0 0 0 8 25.00

20 WELSER Daniel F 3 0 1 1 0 + 0 0 0 1 0.00

23 IBERER Matthias F 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

24 |IBERER Florian D 3 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

28 SCHUMNIG Martin D 3 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00

29 STARKBAUM Bernhard GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

31 WEINHANDL Fabian GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

34 PEINTNER Markus F 3 1 3 4 0 +4 0 0 0 4 25.00

35 SWETTE Rene GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

41  ALTMANN Mario D 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

45 SCHULLER David F 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

47 ULMER Martin F 3 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00

51 TRATTNIG Matthias D 3 1 1 2 0 +6 0 0 0 5 20.00

55 LUKAS Robert D 3 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

64 LAKOS Andre D 3 1 3 4 0 +7 0 0 0 8 1250

77 HUNDERTPFUND Thomas F 3 0 1 1 4 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00

79 BAUMGARTNER Gregor F 3 1 1 2 2 +2 0 0 0 6 16.67

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard 3 3 3 182:34 100.00 6 85 91 93.41 1.97 021
31 WEINHANDL Fabian 3 3 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 00O
35 SWETTE Rene 3 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net

IHM3310AUT_83 3.0 Report Created SUN 10 FEB 2013 17:30 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D

L BIETIGHEIM - BISSINGEN

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 10 FEB 2013
Including Game #6

GER - Germany
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 KOTSCHNEW Dimitri GK 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 FLAAKE Jerome F 3 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 0 9 1.1
15 BAXMANN Jens D 3 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
16  WOLF Michael F 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 19 10.53
17 KINK Marcus F 3 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
18 HOSPELT Kai F 3 0 O 0 0 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00
24 RANKEL Andre F 3 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00
25 MULLER Marcel F 3 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
27 EBNER Bernhard D 2 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
29 BARTA Alexander F 3 2 4 6 0 +2 0 0 0 9 2222
34 KOHL Benedikt D 3 1 0 1 0 +3 0 1 0 8 1250
37 REIMER Patrick F 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 25.00
43 PETERMANN Felix D 3 0 O 0 4 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00
44 ENDRAS Dennis GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
54 FESTERLING Garrett F 3 0 1 1 0 + 0 0 0 6 0.00
55 SCHUTZ Felix F 3 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
72 ZEPP Robert GK 2 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
77 GOC Nikolai D 3 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
86 PIETTA Daniel F 3 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
87 GOGULLA Philip F 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
89 WOLF David F 3 10 1 2 +1 0 0 4 25.00
90 BRAUN Constantin D 3 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 10 0.00
91 MULLER Moritz D 3 1 0 1 2 +1 0 1 0 10 10.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KOTSCHNEW Dimitri 3 1 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
44 ENDRAS Dennis 3 3 1 62:19 33.89 2 19 21 9048 1.93 001
72 ZEPP Robert 3 2 2 121:33 66.11 3 26 29 89.66 1.48 020
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net

IHM3310GER_83 3.0 Report Created SUN 10 FEB 2013 17:29 GMT+1 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D

L BIETIGHEIM - BISSINGEN

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 10 FEB 2013
Including Game #5

ITA - Italy
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 TRAGUST Thomas GK 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 GANDER Markus F 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
4 |ORI Diego F 3 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 PLASTINO Nicholas D 3 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
7 BORGATELLO Christian D 3 0 2 2 0o -1 0 0 0 9 0.00
8 INSAM Marco F 3 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
9 HOFER Armin D 3 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 6 0.00
10 SCANDELLA Giulio F 3 0 2 2 0 + 0 0 0 9 0.00
11 FONTANIVE Nicola F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
12 di CASMIRRO Nathan F 3 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 9 11.11
13 EGGER Alexander D 2 0 O 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
14 SCELFO Emanuele F 3 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
16 KOSTNER Diego F 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
18 BERNARD Anton F 2 1 0 1 0 -1 0 1 0 4 25.00
19 de MARCHI Matt D 3 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
20 WILLEIT Christian D 3 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
21 ROCCO Vincent F 3 3 0 3 0 +3 1 0 0 9 33.33
22 |ANNONE Patrick F 3 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 6 16.67
24 JOHNSON Trevor D 3 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 0.00
25 SIRIANNI Robert F 3 2 1 3 0 -1 0 1 0 9 2222
26 HELFER Armin D 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
29 DENNIS Adam GK 2 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
30 BELLISSIMO Daniel GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 TRAGUST Thomas 3 1 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
29 DENNIS Adam 3 2 1 62:04 3434 1 36 37 97.30 0.97 010
30 BELLISSIMO Daniel 3 3 2 118:40 6566 4 50 54 9259  2.02 011
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net

IHM3310ITA_83 3.0 Report Created SUN 10 FEB 2013 13:43 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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FINAL OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION TOURNAMENT GROUP D

L BIETIGHEIM - BISSINGEN

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 10 FEB 2013
Including Game #5

NED - Netherlands
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 MEIERDRES lan GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 OVERWEG Mike D 3 0 O 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 van den HEUVEL lvy D 3 0 O 0 0 -6 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 de JONG Nick D 3 0 O 0 4 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 JOLY Raphael F 3 0 1 1 0 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
9 BRUIJSTEN Kevin F 1 0 O 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
12 BRUIJSTEN Mitch F 3 1 0 1 0o -2 0 1 0 7 14.29
14 van OORSCHOT Jordy D 3 0 O 0 4 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
16 WURM Ronald F 3 0 0 0 0o -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
17 SMID Jurryt D 3 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
18 HOUKES Levi F 3 0 O 0 0 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
19 van HULTEN Ritchie F 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
20 van de VELDEN Dax D 3 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
21 KARS Marcel F 3 1 0 1 6 -5 0 1 0 1 100.00
22 POSTMA Marco F 3 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
23 DEMELINNE Tony F 3 0 2 2 0 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
24 BASTINGS Mickey F 3 0 O 0 0 -3 0 0 0 7 0.00
25 WILLEMSE Bjorn D 3 1 0 1 0o -7 0 0 0 5 20.00
27 HAGEMEIJER Diederick F 3 0 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 7 0.00
28 DIJKSTRA Sander F 3 0 O 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
29 MOLLEN Deniz GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
30 OOSTERWIJK Martijn GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 MEIERDRES lan 3 3 3 139:18 77.69 13 96 109 88.07 5.60 003
29 MOLLEN Deniz 3 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 00O
30 OOSTERWIJK Martijn 3 3 1 40:00 22.31 1 24 25 96.00 1.50 000
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net

IHM3310NED_83 3.0 Report Created SUN 10 FEB 2013 13:43 GMT+1 Page 1/1



